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Wdrmepumpe / Pompe a chaleur air/eau / Pompd de céldurd aer/apé /
Lucht/Water Warmtepomp / Luft/Vand Varmepumpe / AvtAia Sepudtntac
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Hészivattyu / TonnoHa nomna 6v30yx/eoda / Ohk/Vesi Soojuspump /
Oras/Vandens Silumos siurblys / Gaisa/Udens Siltumpiitis / Tennosuii Hacoc
nosimps/eoda

Model produktu / Product model / Produktmodell /
Modéle de produit / Model de produs /
Productmodel / Produktmodel / MovtéAo mpoidvrog
/ Modelo de producto / Model izdelka / Model
produktu / Model produktu / Termékmodell / Moden
Ha npodykma / Tootemudel / Produkto modelis /
Produkta modelis / Modene npodykmy

Producent / Manufacturer / Hersteller / Fabricant / KOSPEL Sp. z 0.0.
Producator/P’roducen't/ Producer?t/ ‘ ] ul. Olchowa 1
Kataokevaothc / Fabricante / Proizvajalec / Vyrobce li

/ Vyrobca / Gydrté / lMpoussodumen / Tootja / 75-136 Koszalin, POLSKA
Gamintojas / RaZotdjs / BupoB6HUK www.kospel.pl

Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci wydana zostaje na wytqcznq odpowiedzialnosé producenta / This declaration of conformity is issued solely under the responsibility of the manufacturer / Diese
Konformitdtserkldrung wird ausschliefSlich in Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt / Cette déclaration de conformité est émise sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant / Aceastd declaratie de
conformitate este emisd sub exclusiva responsabilitate a producdtorului / Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt uitsluitend afgegeven onder de verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrykant / Denne
overensstemmelseserklaering udstedes udelukkende under producentens ansvar / H napoUoa 5fiAwon oupuépewong ekdibetal uno thv amokAeLoTik eudovn Tou kataokevaotr / Esta
declaracion de conformidad se emite bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante / Ta izjava o skladnosti se izdaja izkljuéno pod odgovornostjo proizvajalca / Tato prohldseni o shodé je
vyddvdno vyhradné na zodpovédnost vyrobce / Tdto vyhldsenie o zhode sa vyddva vyhradne na zodpovednost vyrobcu / Ez a megfeleléségi nyilatkozat kizdrélag a gydrtd felel6sségére keriil
kiaddsra / Tasu dexnapayus 3a cbomeemcmaue ce u30asa camo Mod omM2080pHOCMMA Ha npouzsodumens / See vastavusdeklaratsioon antakse vilja ainult tootja vastutusel / Si atitikties
deklaracija iSduodama tik gamintojo atsakomybés sqlygomis / $i saskanotibas deklardcija tiek izsniegta tikai raZotdja atbildiba / Lis deknapauis 8idnosidHocmi 8UOGHA HA BUKIOYHY
8i0r08idasnbHiCMb BUPOBGHUKA

Przedmiot deklaracji / Subject of declaration / Pompa ciepta typu powietrze-woda/ Air/Water Heat Pump / Luft/Wasser-Wérmepumpe / Pompe & chaleur air/eau / Pompd de céldurd
Gegenstand der Erklirung / Objet de la déclaration / | aer/apd / Lucht/Water Warmtepomp / Luft/Vand Varmepumpe / AvtAia Ospudtntac aépog/vepoy / Bomba de calor aire/agua /

Obiectul declaratiei / Onderwerp van verklaring / Zrak/Voda Toplotna &rpalka / Vzduch/Voda Tepelné ¢erpadlo / Vzduch/Voda Tepelné Eerpadlo / Levegd/Viz Hészivattyd / TonaoHa nomna
Erklaeringsgenstand / Avtikeipevo tng dridwong / 6b30yx/s00a / Ohk/Vesi Soojuspump / Oras/Vandens Silumos siurblys / Gaisa/Udens Siltumpiitis / Tenaosuii Hacoc nosimps/soda

Objeto de la declaracién / Predmet izjave / Pfedmét

prohldseni / Predmet vyhldsenia / Nyilatkozat tirgya | HPM2.C-8 (HPMO2-8 + HPMD-8); HPM2.C-8.1 (HPMO2-8 + HPMD-8);
/Mlpeduem wa dewnapausama / Avalduse ese/! | LIPM2.C-12 (HPMO2-12+ HPMD-12); HPM2.C-12.1 (HPMO2-12+ HPMD-12)

Deklaracijos objektas / Deklaracijas priekSmet /

peawem dexnapaui HPM2.C-16 (HPMO2-16/23+HPMD-16); HPM2.C-16.1 (HPMO2-16/23+HPMD-16)

Opisany powyzej przedmiot niniejszej deklaracji spetnia wymogi nastepujgcych dyrektyw i rozporzqdzeri / The item described above in this declaration complies with the requirements of the
following directives and regulations / Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand in dieser Erklérung erfiillt die Anforderungen der folgenden Richtlinien und Verordnungen / L'objet décrit ci-dessus dans
cette déclaration est conforme aux exigences des directives et réglements suivants / Obiectul descris mai sus in aceastd declaratie indeplineste cerintele urmdtoarelor directive si reglementdri /
Het bovengenoemde object in deze verklaring voldoet aan de vereisten van de volgende richtlijnen en verordeningen / Genstanden beskrevet ovenfor i denne erklaering overholder kravene i
folgende direktiver og forordninger / To avtikeipevo mou neplypdpetat napandvw oe autiv t iAwon mAnpoi g anattrioels twv akdAovBwv 08nyLwv kat kavoviouwv / El objeto descrito
anteriormente en esta declaracion cumple con los requisitos de las siguientes directivas y regulaciones / Predmet, opisan zgoraj v tej izjavi, izpolnjuje zahteve naslednjih direktiv in uredb / Vyse
popsany pfedmét v této deklaraci splriuje poZadavky ndsledujicich smérnic a nafizeni / Predmet opisany vyssie v tejto deklardcii spifia poZiadavky nasledujiicich smernic a nariadeni / A fent leirt
tdrgy a jelen nyilatkozatnak megfelel és megfelel a kévetkezd irdnyelveknek és rendeleteknek / Mpedmemsm, onucaH no-2ope 8 HACMOAWOMO OeKAAPaAYUSA, OM208aPA HA UUCKBAHUAMA HA
cnedHume dupekmusu u peznamermu / Ulalpool kirjeldatud ese kédesolevas deklaratsioonis vastab jargmiste direktiivide ja médruste néuetele / Paminétas virSuje objektas Siame pareiskime
atitinka $iy direktyvy ir reglamenty reikalavimus / Augstak minétais priekSmets Saja deklardacija atbilst $adu direktivu un regulu prasibam / lMpedmem, onucarHuli suwie 8 ybomy 3as8i, 8idnosioae
8UMO2aM HACMYNHUX QUPeKmMue ma pe2i1ameHmis

Dyrektywa niskonapieciowa (LVD) [ Low Voltage Directive / Niederspannungsrichtlinie / Directive Basse Tension / Directiva Tensiune Joasd /
Laagspanningsrichtlijn / Lavspaendingsdirektivet / O8nyia XaunAng Taonc / Directiva de Baja Tensidn / Direktiva o nizkem napetosti / Smérnice o nizkém napéti /
Smernica o nizkom napdti / Alacsony fesziiltség(i irdnyelv / Huckosonmosa dupekmusa / Madalpinge direktiiv / Zemos jtampos direktyva / Zemsprieguma
direktiva / Jupekmuea HU3bK08016mH020 06100HAHHSA

2014/35/UE - (LVD)

Dyrektywa kompatybilnosci elektromagnetycznej (EMC) [ Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive / Richtlinie zur elektromagnetischen Vertréglichkeit /
Directive sur la compatibilité électromagnétique / Directiva privind compatibilitatea electromagneticd / Richtlijn elektromagnetische compatibiliteit / Direktiv om
2014/30/UE - (EMC) elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet / O6nyia oxetika pe tnv nAektpouayvntikn cupBatotnta / Directiva de compatibilidad electromagnética / Smernica o
elektromagnetni zdruZljivosti / Smérnice o elektromagnetické kompatibilité / Smernica o elektromagnetickej kompatibilite / Elektromdgneses kompatibilitdsi
irdnyelv / Jupekmusa 3a enekmpomazHum+a cbemecmumocm / Elektromagnetilise iihilduvuse direktiiv / Elektromagnetinés suderinamumo direktyva /
Elektromagnétiskas saderibas direktiva / Jupekmuea w000 eanekmpomazHimHoi cymicHocmi

Dyrektywa urzqdzer cisnieniowych (PED) / Pressure Appliances Directive / Druckgerdterichtlinie / Directive sur les appareils a pression / Directiva privind
aparatele sub presiune / Richtlijn Drukapparatuur / Trykapparatdirektivet / O8nyia yia Suokevég Yo fMieon / Directiva de Equipos a Presion / Direktiva o
tlakovni opremi / Smérnice o tlakovém zafizeni / Smernica o tlakovych zariadeniach / Nyomdstartd berendezésekre vonatkozd irdnyelv / Qupekmuea 3a
HanszaHe Ha anapamypama / R6huaparaatide direktiiv / Slégio prietaisy direktyva / Spiediena iericu direktiva / jupekmusa npo muckose 061a0HAHHSA

2014/68/UE - (PED)

Dyrektywa ograniczajgca stosowanie niebezpiecznych substancji (RoHS Il oraz ROHS Ill) / Directive restricting the use of hazardous substances (ROHS Il and
ROHS ) / Richtlinie zur Beschrénkung der Verwendung geféhrlicher Stoffe (ROHS Il und ROHS I11) / Directive restreignant l'utilisation de substances dangereuses
(ROHS Il et ROHS Ill) / Directiva care restrictioneazd utilizarea substantelor periculoase (ROHS Il si ROHS Ill) / Richtlijn beperking van het gebruik van gevaarlijke
stoffen (ROHS Il en ROHS I1l) / Direktiv om begraensning af anvendelse af farlige stoffer (ROHS Il og ROHS Ill) / O8nyia meploplopol xpriong emkivéuvwy ouotwv
(ROHS Il kat ROHS 111) / Directiva que restringe el uso de sustancias peligrosas (ROHS Il y ROHS I1l) / Direktiva, ki omejuje uporabo nevarnih snovi (ROHS Il in ROHS
111) / Smérnice omezujici pouZivdani nebezpeénych latek (ROHS Il a ROHS Ill) / Smernica obmedzujica pouZivanie nebezpeénych Idtok (ROHS Il a ROHS Ill) /
Veszélyes anyagok felhaszndldsdt korldtozé irdnyelv (ROHS Il és ROHS Ill) / Qupekmuea, 02paHu4aeawa u3nosn3eaHemo Ha onacHu eeujecmsa (ROHS Il u ROHS
1l1) / Ohtlike ainete kasutamist piirava direktiiv (ROHS Il ja ROHS Ill) / Direktyva, apribojanti pavojingy medZiagy naudojimq (ROHS Il ir ROHS Ill) / Direktiva, kas
ierobeZo bistamu vielu izmantoSanu (ROHS Il un ROHS Ill) / Aupekmuea, wjo obmexcye 8uKopucmarHaA HebesneuyHux peyosuH (ROHS Il i ROHS i)

2011/65/UE — (ROHS)
(UE) 2015/863

Dyrektywa dotyczaca ekoprojektu dla produktéw zwigzanych z energia / Directive on eco-design for energy-related products / Richtlinie fiir umweltgerechtes
Design von energiebezogenen Produkten / Directive sur I'écoconception des produits liés a I'énergie / Directiva privind eco-designul pentru produsele legate de
energie / Richtlijn voor ecologisch ontwerp van energiegerelateerde producten / Direktiv om gkodesign for energirelaterede produkter / O6nyia yia to
0LKOAOYLKG oYeSLaoUO yLa tpoidvra rou oxetifovrat ue tnv evépyeia / Directiva sobre disefio ecoldgico de productos relacionados con la energia / Direktiva o
ekodizajnu za energijsko povezane izdelke / Smérnice o ekodesignu pro energeticky souvisejici vyrobky / Smernica o ekodizajne pre energeticky suvisiace vyrobky
/ Irdnymutatds az energidval kapcsolatos termékek 6kotervezésérél / lupekmuea omHocHo exodu3saliHa 3a eHepauliHu npodykmu / Okodisaini direktiiv
energialihendusega seotud toodetele / Direktyva del ekodizaino energijai susijusiams produktams / Direktiva par eko dizainu enerdgijas saistitiem produktiem /
Jupekmusa wj000 ekoou3saliHy 018 eHepao38'A3aHUX NPOOyKmMie

2009/125/WE
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Rozporzadzenie Delegowane Komisji UE w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci energetycznej / EU Commission Delegated Regulation on Energy Efficiency
Labels / EU-Verordnung der Kommission iiber Energieeffizienzetiketten / Réglement délégué de la Commission de I'UE sur les étiquettes d'efficacité énergétique /
Regulamentul delegat al Comisiei UE privind etichetele de eficientd energeticd / EU-Verordening van de Commissie inzake energie-efficiéntielabels / EU's
delegerede forordning om energieffektivitetsmaerker / Kavoviouog tng Eupwmaikr¢ EMUTPONIG yia TI ETKETES eVEpYELakric anodoonc / Reglamento Delegado de
(UE) 811/2013 la Comision de la UE sobre etiquetas de eficiencia energética / Delegirana uredba Komisije EU o nalepkah za energetsko ucinkovitost / Delegované narizeni
Evropské komise o energetickych Stitcich / Delegované nariadenie Eurépskej komisie o energetickych Stitkoch / Az Eurdpai Bizottsdg Delegdlt Rendelete az
energiahatékonysdgi cimkékrél / leneaupar peenamesm Ha Egsponelickama KOMUCUS OMHOCHO emuKkemu 3a eHepauliHa egpekmusHocm / EL-i Komisjoni
delegeeritud mddrus energiatéhususe siltide kohta / ES Komisijos deleguotas reglamentas dél energijos efektyvumo etikeciy / Eiropas Komisijas delegétais
reguléjums par energoefektivitates etiketém / lenezoearuli peznameHm EC uj000 emuxkemokx eHepaoedhekmusHocmi

Rozporzadzenie Komisji UE w odniesieniu do w odniesieniu do wymogéw dotyczacych ekoprojektu / EU Commission Regulation on requirements for eco-
design / EU-Verordnung iiber Anforderungen an ékologisches Design / Réglement de la Commission de I'UE relatif aux exigences en matiére d'écoconception /
Regulamentul Comisiei UE privind cerintele pentru designul ecologic / EU Verordening betreffende de eisen voor ecodesign / EU-Kommissionens forordning om
krav til gkodesign / Kavoviouog tng Eupwnaikr¢ EMLTponsi¢ yia ti¢ anattriioels yLa to neptBarrovikd oxedtaoud / Reglamento de la Comision de la UE sobre los
requisitos de disefio ecoldgico / Uredba Evropske komisije glede zahtev za ekooblikovanje / Nafizeni Evropské komise o poZadavcich pro ekodesign / Nariadenie
Eurdpskej komisie o poZiadavkoch na ekodizaj / Az EU Bizottsdg rendelete az ékotervezési kévetelményekrél / Peanamenm Ha Eeponelickama KOMUCUS OMHOCHO
usuckeaHuama 3a ekodusaliH / Euroopa Komisjoni mddrus 6kodisaini néuete kohta / ES Komisijos reglamentas dél ekodizaino reikalavimy / Eiropas Komisijas
reguléjums par ekodizaina prasibdm / PeznameHm E€sponelicokoi Komicii uwjo0o eumoz do ekoou3aliHy

(UE) 813/2013

Dyrektywa w sprawie jakosci wody przeznaczonej do spozycia przez ludzi [ Directive on the quality of water intended for human consumption / Richtlinie zur
Qualitdt von Wasser fiir den menschlichen Verzehr / Directive sur la qualité de I'eau destinée ¢ la consommation humaine / Directiva privind calitatea apei
destinate consumului uman / Richtlijn inzake de kwaliteit van water bestemd voor menselijke consumptie / Direktiv om kvaliteten af vand beregnet til
menneskelig indtagelse / OSnyia yia tnv motdtnTa Tou Vepou nou npoopiletat yia avdpwrivn katavadAwaon / Directiva sobre la calidad del agua destinada al
consumo Humano / Direktiva o kakovosti vode namenjene za uZivanje ljudi / Smérnice o jakosti vody uréené pro lidskou spotfebu / Smernica o kvalite vody
uréenej pre ludskd spotrebu / Ivéviz mindségi irdnyelv / Jupekmuea omHOCHO Kayecmeomo Ha eo0ama, MPedHA3HAYeHd 3a Y08ewKama KoHcymayus /
Inimtarbimiseks méeldud vee kvaliteedi direktiiv / Direktyva dél vandens kokybés, skirtos Zmoniy vartojimui / Direktiva par ddens kvalitati, kas paredzéts cilveku
patérinam / Jupekmuea w000 AKOCMi 800U, MPU3HAYEeHOT OAA COXUBAHHA A0ObMU

(UE) 2020/2184

Rozporzgdzenie w sprawie jakosci wody przeznaczonej do spozycia przez ludzi [ Regulation on the quality of water intended for human consumption /
Verordnung iiber die Qualitit von Wasser fiir den menschlichen Verzehr / Réglement sur la qualité de I'eau destinée & la consommation humaine /
Reglementarea privind calitatea apei destinate consumului uman / Regelgeving inzake de kwaliteit van water bestemd voor menselijke consumptie / Forordning
om kvaliteten af vand beregnet til menneskelig indtagelse / Kavoviouog yta tnv mowotnta tou vepou mou npoopiletal yta avlipwrivn katavaiwon / Reglamento
sobre la calidad del agua destinada al consumo Humano / Uredba o kakovosti vode, namenjene uZivanju ljudi / Nafizeni o jakosti vody uréené pro lidskou
spotiebu / Nariadenie o kvalite vody uréenej na ludsku spotrebu / A viz min6ségére vonatkozd rendelet emberi fogyasztdsra / PeznameHm omHOCHO
Kayecmeomo Ha eodama, NpedHa3Ha4YeHa 3a Yoeewka KoHcymayus / Mddrus inimese tarbeks méeldud vee kvaliteedi kohta / Reglamentas dél vandens kokybés
Zmoniy vartojimui / Noteikumi par Gdens kvalitati, kas paredzéts cilvéku patérinam / lMMocmaHoea uj00o AKkocmi 800U, NPU3HAYEHOI 8718 CIOHUBAHHA H0OUHO

TrinkwV § 17 (Germany)

Odwotania do norm, ktére zastosowano w stosunku do ktérych deklarowana jest zgodno$¢ / References to the standards applied for which conformity is declared / Verweise auf die
angewandten Normen, fiir die die Konformitdt erkldrt wird / Références aux normes appliquées pour lesquelles la conformité est déclarée / Referinte la standardele aplicate pentru care se declard
conformitatea / Verwijzingen naar de toegepaste normen waarvoor conformiteit is verklaard / Henvisninger til de anvendte standarder, for hvilke der erklaeres overensstemmelse / Avag@opég ota
TPOTUTIA TTOU £QPAPUOOTNKAV yLa T orola SnAwvetal n oupudpewaon / Referencias a las normas aplicadas para las cuales se declara la conformidad / Sklice na uporabljene standarde, za katere
se izjavi skladnost / Odkazy na pouZité normy, pro které se prohlasuje shoda / Odkazy na pouZité normy, pre ktoré sa vyhlasuje zhoda / Hivatkozdsok a felhaszndlt szabvdnyokra, amelyekre a
megfelelGséget nyilvdnitottdk ki / PegpepeHyuu Kbm npunoxceHume cmaHdapmu, 3a Koumo ce dekaapupa cbomeemcmsue / Viited kohaldatud standarditele, mille suhtes néuetekohasust
deklareeritakse / Nuorodos j taikytus standartus, kuriems deklaruojama atitiktis / Atsauces uz pielietotajiem standartiem, par kuriem deklaréta saskanotiba / [ocunaHHA Ha 3acmMocoeaHi
cmaHAapmu, 3 AKUX 0eKaapyemscs 8i0nosioHicme
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KOSPEL Sp. z 0.0. deklaruje z petng odpowiedzialnoscia, iz wyroby wymienione w tej deklaracji s3 zgodne z postanowieniami wymienionych dyrektyw i rozporzadzen oraz zostaty oznakowane
znakiem CE / KOSPEL Sp. z o.0. declares with full responsibility that the products listed in this declaration comply with the provisions of the mentioned directives and regulations and have been
marked with the CE marking / KOSPEL Sp. z o.o. erklért hiermit vollumfénglich, dass die in dieser Erkldrung aufgefiihrten Produkte den Bestimmungen der genannten Richtlinien und Verordnungen
entsprechen und mit der CE-Kennzeichnung gekennzeichnet sind / KOSPEL Sp. z o.0. déclare avec une entiére responsabilité que les produits mentionnés dans cette déclaration sont conformes aux
dispositions des directives et réglements mentionnés et ont été marqués du marquage CE / KOSPEL Sp. z 0.0. declard cu toatd responsabilitatea cd produsele mentionate in aceastd declaratie sunt
conforme cu prevederile directivelor si reglementdrilor mentionate si au fost marcate cu marcajul CE / KOSPEL Sp. z 0.0. verklaart hierbij met volledige verantwoordelijkheid dat de producten die
in deze verklaring worden genoemd, voldoen aan de bepalingen van de genoemde richtlijnen en verordeningen en zijn voorzien van het CE-keurmerk / KOSPEL Sp. z o.0. erklaerer herved med fuldt
ansvar, at de produkter, der er angivet i denne erklaering, er i overensstemmelse med bestemmelserne i de navnte direktiver og forordninger og er blevet markeret med CE-maerket / H etaupeia
KOSPEL A.E. 8nAwvel ue mAnpn euuvn OTL T IPOIOVTA TOU QVapEPOVTAL OE QUTHV TN SHAWGN CUUUOPPWVOVTAL UE TG SLATAEELS TWV QVAPEPOUEVWY 08NYLWV KAL KAVOVIOUWY KL EXOUYV
onuatobotnOei pe to orjua CE / KOSPEL Sp. z 0.0. declara con plena responsabilidad que los productos mencionados en esta declaracién cumplen con las disposiciones de las directivas y
regulaciones mencionadas y han sido marcados con el marcado CE / KOSPEL Sp. z 0.0. z vso odgovornostjo izjavlja, da so izdelki, navedeni v tej izjavi, skladni z dolo¢bami navedenih direktiv in
predpisov ter so oznaceni z oznako CE / KOSPEL Sp. z o.0. timto prohlasuje plnou zodpovédnosti, Ze vyrobky uvedené v této deklaraci jsou v souladu s ustanovenimi uvedenych smérnic a nafizeni a
byly oznaéeny znackou CE / KOSPEL Sp. z o.0. vyhlasuje s plnou zodpovednostou, Ze vyrobky uvedené v tejto deklardcii su v stlade s ustanoveniami uvedenych smernic a nariadeni a boli oznacené
znackou CE / A KOSPEL Sp. z o.0. teljes felelésséggel kijelenti, hogy a jelen nyilatkozatban felsorolt termékek megfelelnek a megjelélt irdnyelvek és rendeletek rendelkezéseinek, és CE-jelzéssel
vannak elldtva / KOSPEL Sp. z 0.0. 3058480 € Mb/1HG 0M2080PHOCM, Ye MPodyKmMume, MOCO4eHU 8 HACMOAWOMO 3ase/eHue, Cbomeemcmaam Ha pasnopedbume Ha nocoyeHume dupekmusu u
peanameHmu u ca MapKUpaHu cvc 3Haka CE / KOSPEL Sp. z o.o. kinnitab tédieliku vastutusega, et kiesolevas deklaratsioonis loetletud tooted vastavad nimetatud direktiivide ja méddruste sétetele
ning on mdrgistatud CE-mdrgisega / KOSPEL Sp. z 0.0. atsako visu atsakomybe, kad $ioje deklaracijoje iSvardinti produktai atitinka nurodyty direktyvy ir reglamenty nuostatas ir yra paZyméti CE
Zenklu / KOSPEL Sp. z o.0. ar pilnu atbildibu pazino, ka $aja deklardacija uzskaititie produkti atbilst minéto direktivu un regulu noteikumiem un ir aprikoti ar CE markéjumu / KOSPEL Sp. z o.o.
nosHicmio 8i0rnoeidae 3a me, wo supobu, 3a3Ha4eHi y 4boMy 3aA8i, 8i0M108i0AOMb MONOHEHHAM 3a3HAYeHUX OUPeKmMus | PO3rMopAOXeHs, | Malomeb Mo3Ha4ky CE

Koszalin, 01/07/2024 d 'FFh?:rJyAp“H.: el
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(place and date Of iSSUe) .........................................

Specjalista ds. Certyfikacii
Certification Specialist
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